TAMILNADU FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENT THIRUVANMIYUR, CHENNAI-41.

File No: 448/V/TVR/2024

Date: 08.10.2024

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

Subject: Tamilnadu fire & Rescue Department, Thiruvanmiyur – Fire & Rescue

Department for establishment of School / Issue of No Objection

Certificate – Regarding.

Ref : 1.G.O.No.122, School Education (2)Department Date:14.09.2004

2.G.O.No.123, School Education (2)Department Date:14.09.2004 3.Application received from the Principal, M/S K.S.N. SENIOR

SECONDARY SCHOOL Dated: 01.10.2024

With reference to the Government Order and the application received from M/S K.S.N. SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, No.: 1, SOUTH AVENUE, KAMARAJ NAGAR, THIRUVANMIYUR, CHENNAI - 600041 for the Construction / Functioning of M/S K.S.N. SECONDARY SCHOOL Was Inspected by the Thiruvanmiyur Special Station Officer Thiru.S.Anbarasan on 07.10.2024. There is NO OBJECTION from the Department of Fire and Rescue Services to establish a school building in the address mentioned above.

If here is any violation and deviation from the Govt. rule and act the NOC will stand cancelled.



STATION OFFICER

TAMILNADU FIRE AND RESQUE DET

THIRUVANMIYUR STATION

CHENNAL 800 041

TO:

K.S.N. SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, No.: 1, SOUTH AVENUE, KAMARAJ NAGAR, THIRUVANMIYUR, CHENNAI - 600041.

Copy to:

- 1. District Officer, South Chennai, Ashok Nagar, Chennai-600083.
- 2. Station Officer, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai 600041.